

MACC 959 of 2017

Order No. 30 dated 10.08.2023

O.P.-2 is present by filing hazira.

Claimant/Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

To, **11.12.2023** for further evidence.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757) `